## Resolution 25- 24

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE FORD COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD

**WHEREAS**, the Ford County Board has the authority to make appointments to the Ford County Housing Authority Board in accordance with applicable laws and regulations; and

**WHEREAS**, the Ford County Board desires to make the following appointments to the Ford County Housing Authority Board to serve five-year terms;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Ford County Board, as follows:

- 1. **Appointment of Members**: The following individuals are hereby appointed to serve as members of the Ford County Housing Authority Board for a term of five (5) years, effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution and expiring on March 10, 2030:
  - o John Cole
  - Cynthia Downing
  - Mike Bleich
  - Kim Wayne
  - Willie Stevenson
- 2. Effective Date: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
- 3. **Confirmation**: The Ford County Board recognizes that these appointments are made in accordance with all applicable statutory and procedural requirements.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Ford County Board this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Chase McCall Chairman of the Ford County Board

